504185294 01/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4231969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACQUES C BERTRAND	12/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOVELACE RESPIRATORY RESEARCH INSTITUTE		
Street Address:	2425 RIDGECREST DRIVE SE		
City:	ALBUQUERQUE		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87108		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15409572	
PCT Number:	US2017014010	
Application Number:	62288565	
Application Number:	62301774	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)319-7432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 319-9151

Email: DIANE.P.TSO.CIV@MAIL.MIL

Correspondent Name: NAVAL MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTER
Address Line 1: 503 ROBERT GRANT AVENUE (1URO)

Address Line 2: DIANE TSO ROOM 1W44C

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC103835
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE P. TSO
SIGNATURE:	/Diane P. Tso/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment _Bertrand_to_LRRI#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment _Bertrand_to_LRRI#page2.tif

PATENT 504185294 REEL: 041013 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled:

"Ferromagnetic Pest Trap", based on a disclosure by Jacques Bertrand and Ulrich Bernier of October 14, 2015 and identified as Navy Case No. 103835, and as described in any patent applications and/or patents describing, or containing one or more claims directed to the invention, and all corresponding U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto; and

WHEREAS, Lovelace Respiratory Research Institute (LRRI), having an address at 2425 Ridgecrest Drive, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87108 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to secure the right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any and all applications for the United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon said application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set-over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and all patent applications, patents which may be granted thereon, including all reissues thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent, which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all Letters Patent, which may thereafter be granted for this invention in any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

STATE OF_	Florida	, COUNTY OF _	Alachua	, SS.
			Jacques C. Bertr	and
		Jaca SIGNATURE	eg Derho	<u> 17</u> Dec. 201 DATE
		Subscribed and	d sworn to before	me this
		<u>\7</u> + day of	<u>December</u> , 201	5
à		Notary Public	Cal	

Jeffrey Carlin Notary Public State of Florida Commission No. EE 185567 **Expires** 04/01/2016